Case 18-084, 18-087 McChord Pipline vs. Next Day Posts

wsdIsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 7:16 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: John Williamson

Company: McChord Pipeline Company

Company Phone: (253)377-0933

Company Email: John.Williamson@usor.com

Company Address: 3001 Marshall Ave e, Tacoma, 98421
Ticket Requested: yes

Ticket Number: 18442665

Ticket Date: 10/08/2018

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: Not marking the area in white paint.

Violation Description: Area not marked in white in advance of calling in ticket. This has become a regular thing with this
company.

Violation Address: 3818 Waller rd e

Violation Date: 10/08/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Next Day Posts

Violator Phone Number: (253)445-5175

Violator Email: NEXTDAYPOSTS@COMCAST.NET
Violator Address: 11012 Canyon rd e, Puyallup, 98373
Violator Employess On Site:

Other Information
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Other Information:
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Case 18-084, 18-087 McChord Pipline vs. Next Day Posts

wsdIsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 3:03 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: John Williamson

Company: McChord Pipeline Company

Company Phone: (253)383-1651

Company Email: john.williamson@usor.com

Company Address: 3001 marshall ave , Tacoma, 98421
Ticket Requested: yes

Ticket Number: 18459673

Ticket Date: 10/18/2018

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Description: Area not marked in White Paint. Also on ticket they wrote " Area marked in white paint or flag"
Caller needs to know they cannot use flags.

Violation Address: 9715 22nd ave e

Violation Date: 10/18/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Next Day Posts, LLC

Violator Phone Number: (253)445-5175

Violator Email: NEXTDAYPOSTS@COMCAST.NET

Violator Address: 13716 PMB 864 11012 Canyon Rd E , Puyallup, 98373
Violator Employess On Site:

Other Information
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Other Information:
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From: wa@occinc.com

Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 4:40 PM
To: MPL Inspectors

Subject: 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS 18442665

Washington Ticket#: 18442665 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Send To: MCCHRDO1 Seq No: 5 Map Ref:

Transmit  Date: 10/08/18 Time: 4:39 PM
Original Call Date: 10/08/18 Time: 4:38 PM Type: WEB
Work to Begin Date: 10/11/18 Time: 12:00 AM

Caller Information

Company : NEXT DAY POSTS, LLC Type : NON-MEMBER

Contact Name: CLIFF OWENS Phone: {253)445-5175 Ext: 5175
Alt. Contact: CLIFF OWENS - CELL Phone: (253)307-2754

Best Time : Fax :(253)445-2451

Address :13716 PMB 864 11012 CANYON RD E; PUYALLUP, WA 98373
Caller Email: NEXTDAYPOSTS@COMCAST.NET

Dig Site Information

Type of Work: DIG A 12-14 INCH HOLE FOR REAL ESTATE POST Work Being Done For: REMAX

Dig Site Location

County : PIERCE State: WA
Place : TACOMA
Address: 3818 Street: WALLERRD E

Location of Work: MARKED IN FRONT

Remarks: AREA MARKED IN WHITE PAINT OR WHITE FLAG. DO NOT MARK ON ASPHALT OR
: PAVEMENT. IF THE SPOT IS NOT MARKED IN WHITE, MARK ENTIRE FRONT OF PROPERTY

: JUST INSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY

Map Twp: 20N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 14

Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1 Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.222360 Lon: -122.389007 SE Lat: 47.221781
Lon: -122.387441

Additional Members Notified:

District Company MarkingConcern CustService Repair

PUGEO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELECTR (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773
PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773
QLNWA24 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140 (800)283-4237 (800)573-1311
SUMH2001 SUMMIT WATER & SUPPLY  (253)537-7781 (253)537-7781 (253)537-7781

50f7
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From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

John P. Williamson

Tuesday, October 09, 2018 7:58 AM
'NEXTDAYPOSTS@COMCAST.NET'

Nicholas Peelo; Steve R. Calton; John P. Williamsan
Ticket #18442665

Cliff, just a heads up as an excavator you are required to mark the boundary in white paint. | know some
utilities refuse to do locates without “White Paint” and they are well within their rights to do so. And for
us being a High pressure jet fuel line we need to know where you plan on doing your work even if it just
for a real estate sign. | have attached the RCW below.
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19.122.027 19.122.031

RCW

Excavator and facility operator duties before excavati

(1)a) Unless exempted under RCW 19.122.031, before commi
excavation area with white paint applied on the ground of the works
to all facility operators through a one-number locator service.

(b) If boundary marking required by (a) of this subsection is in
operators to ensure that the boundary of the excavation area is acc

(2) An excavator must provide the notice required by subsecti
business days and not more than ten business days before the sche
by the excavator and facility operators. If an excavator intends to we
reasonable steps to confer with facility operators to enable them to
excavation for each phase of the work.

(3) Upon receipt of the notice provided for in subsection (1) of

(a} The facility operator's locatable underground facilities, pro
their focation;

(b) The facility operator's unlocatable or identified but unlocat
information as to their location; and

(c) Service laterals, designate their presence or |ocation, if the

(i Connect end users to the facility operator's main utility line

(I} Are within a public right-of-way or utility easement and the
section.

(4)(a) A facility operator must provide information to an excav
days after the receipt of the notice provided for in subsection (1) oft
operator, unless otherwise agreed by the parties.

(b} A facility operator complying with subsection (3)(b) and (c)
methods:

{i} Placing within a proposed excavation area a triangular mar
question, indicating the presence of an unlocatable or identified but

{il) Arranging to meet an excavator at a worksite to provide av

(iii) Providing copies of the best reasonably available records |

(c) Afacility operator's good faith attempt to comply with subs

(i} Constitutes full compliance with the requirements of this s¢
may result from such compliance, apart from liability for arranging f
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